\$290.00 031721 0756119

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRADEMAI			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Congress Financial Corporation		Name: Johnny Appleseed's, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 30 Tozer Road		
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Beverly State: Massachusetts ZIP: 01915		
☑ Corporation		□ Individual(s)		
☐ Other:		□ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		□ General Partnership		
		☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	5 3.5	☑ Corporation: Massachusetts		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	□ Other:		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks				
Execution Date: June 4, 2004		If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)		
		(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4 Application number(s) or recist	ration number(s)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 756119; 760280; 769116; 767621; 921206; 921309; 941094; 1771355; 1809067; 1967598; 2523614		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00		
Name: E. Page Wilkins		□ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart		Authorized to be charged to deposit account_(if underpayment)		
Street Address: Exchange Place		8. Deposit account number: 03-1721		
53 State Stro	çet	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Boston State: N	MA ZIP: 02109	(variant antitions only or min halle it halved a) anhant managed.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge document.	·	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
E. Page Wilkins Name of person signing	2 70	June 11, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation (the "Secured Party") having an office at One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of JOHNNY APPLESEED'S, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, between Secured Party and Debtor, recorded in the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2001, at Reel 2328, Frame 0927 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of June 2004.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: M⇔∟issA- A. Title: Vice Peesiden

3702678v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0285

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
JOHNNY APPLESEED'S	756119	September 3, 1963
JOHNNY APPLESEED'S	760280	November 19, 1963
MEDALLION DESIGN	769116	May 5, 1964
MEDALLION DESIGN	767621	March 31, 1964
JOHNNY APPLESEED'S	921206	September 28, 1971
JOHNNY APPLESEED'S	921309	September 28, 1971
DESIGN showing Silhouette	941094	August 15, 1972
profile		
APPLESEED'S	1771355	May 18, 1993
APPLESEED'S and DESIGN	1809067	December 7, 1993
JUST RIGHT!	1967598	April 16, 1996
LOMBARDI	2523614	December 25, 2001

3702678v1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/11/2004 REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0286